



## IEEE Standard for Specifying and Testing Single-Axis Interferometric Fiber Optic Gyros

**IEEE Aerospace and Electronics Society** 

Developed by the Gyro and Accelerometer Panel

**IEEE Std 952™-2020** (Revision of IEEE Std 952-1997



## STANDARDS

## IEEE Standard for Specifying and Testing Single-Axis Interferometric Fiber Optic Gyros

Developed by the

Gyro and Accelerometer Panel of the IEEE Aerospace and Electronics Systems Society

Approved 24 September 2020

**IEEE SA Standards Board** 

**Abstract:** Specification and test procedures for a single-axis interferometric fiber optic gyro (IFOG) for use as a sensor in attitude control systems, angular displacement measuring systems, and angular rate measuring systems are defined. The test procedures are derived from those presently used in the industry.

**Keywords:** fiber gyro, fiber optic gyro, FOG, gyro, gyroscope, IEEE 952<sup>™</sup>, IFOG, inertial instrument, inertial sensor, interferometric fiber optic gyro, optical gyro, Sagnac effect, Sagnac gyro, specification, test procedures

Copyright © 2021 by The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc. All rights reserved. Published 12 February 2021. Printed in the United States of America.

IEEE is a registered trademark in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, owned by The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Incorporated.

PDF: ISBN 978-1-5044-6978-4 STD24362 Print: ISBN 978-1-5044-6979-1 STDPD24362

 ${\it IEEE prohibits discrimination, harassment, and bullying.}$ 

For more information, visit <a href="http://www.ieee.org/web/aboutus/whatis/policies/p9-26.html">http://www.ieee.org/web/aboutus/whatis/policies/p9-26.html</a>.

No part of this publication may be reproduced in any form, in an electronic retrieval system or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publisher.

The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers, Inc. 3 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016-5997, USA